

# AAGAM CAPITAL LIMITED

(Formerly known as Subhkam Capital Limited)

---

**14th August.2013**

To,  
The General Manager  
DCS – Corporate Relationship Department  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

**Sub.: Board Meeting Out Come**

**Scrip Code – 531866**

Dear Sir/Madam

We would like to inform you that, Pursuant to Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company were held on 14th August 2013, at the registered office of the company, the Board considered and approved the Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2013.

Enclosed herewith, please find copy of Quarterly Result.

Please acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you,

For Aagam Capital Limited,



Authorised Signatory

---

“Room No 2, 3rd Floor, 5/7, Kothari House, Oak Lane, Fort, Mumbai, 400023

E-mail: aagamcltd@gmail.com

# AAGAM CAPITAL LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SUBHKAM CAPITAL LIMITED)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2013

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2013	Preceding Quarter ended 31.03.2013	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.06.2012	Previous Year ended 31.03.2013
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>1. Income from operations</b>	3.31	2.44	336.98	1,822.36
(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	336.96	1,819.09
(b) Other Operating Income	3.31	2.44	0.02	3.27
<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	-	-	-	-
<b>2. Expenses</b>	2.10	0.37	463.52	2,048.64
(a) Operating expenditure	-	-	-	-
(b) Cost of materials Consumed	-	-	542.96	543.58
(c) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	(141.43)	1,355.74
(d) Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
(e) Employee benefit expense	0.66	(5.14)	24.81	44.80
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.37	2.01	5.16	17.57
(g) Rent Expenses	0.15	1.26	21.22	56.93
(h) Other expenses ( Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	0.91	2.24	10.80	30.02
<b>Total expenses</b>	2.10	0.37	463.52	2,048.64
<b>3. Profit(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	1.21	2.07	(126.54)	(226.28)
4. Other Income	0.01	-	-	24.62
<b>5. Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)</b>	1.23	2.07	(126.54)	(201.66)
6. Finance Costs	-	-	-	59.42
<b>Interest relating to continuing operations</b>	-	-	-	59.42
<b>7. Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5+6)</b>	1.23	2.07	(126.54)	(261.08)
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
<b>9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	1.23	2.07	(126.54)	(261.08)
10. Tax expense	-	-	-	2.04
<b>11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)</b>	1.23	2.07	(126.54)	(263.12)
12. Extraordinary items ( net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
<b>13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)</b>	1.23	2.07	(126.54)	(263.12)
14. Share in loss (Profit) of associates	-	-	-	-
15. Minority Interest	-	-	-	-
<b>16. Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / ( loss) of associates ( 13+14+15)</b>	1.23	2.07	(126.54)	(263.12)
17. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
18. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	(307.78)
19. EPS (Not annualised)				
(a) (i) Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items	0.02	0.04	(2.53)	(5.26)
(a) Basic & Diluted	0.02	0.04	(2.53)	(5.26)
<b>A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>				
1. Public shareholding				
(a) Number of Shares	36,85,772	33,32,779	50,00,000	33,32,779
(b) Percentage of Shareholding	73.72%	66.66%	100.00%	66.66%
(c) Face Value per share (Rs. 10)				
2. Promoter and Promoter group shareholding				
a) Pledged/Encumbered				
-Number of shares	-	-	-	-
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered				
-Number of shares	13,14,228	16,67,221	-	16,67,221
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	-	100.00%
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	26.28%	33.34%	-	33.34%

Particulars	Quarter ended
<b>B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	10
Disposed of during the quarter	10
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

**NOTES :-**

- 1) The figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary.
- 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 10, 2013
- 3) No provision for tax has been done in lieu of carried forward losses
- 4) The published figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2013 have been derived after taking into account the audited financial information for the full year ended 31st March 2013 and the nine months ended 31st December, 2012

FOR AAGAM CAPITAL LIMITED

DIRECTOR

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14/08/2013

